

# City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: City Utilities - Sewer/Stormwater

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: November 21, 2022

Re: Authorizing an agreement for professional engineering services with Anderson

Engineering to provide engineering design for the Crestridge Drive Culvert Replacement

Project.

### **Executive Summary**

Staff has prepared for Council consideration a resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement with Anderson Engineering in an amount not to exceed \$123,500.00 to provide professional engineering services for the Crestridge Drive Culvert Replacement Project

#### Discussion

The existing culvert under Crestridge Drive near College Park Drive (see Location Map) is undersized and failing. This proposed improvement project will upgrade and improve the culvert and associated roadway at Crestridge Drive.

Staff requested a proposal from Anderson Engineering, in accordance with the City's policy on procurement of engineering services, to provide survey and title work, geotechnical investigation, hydraulics and hydrology modeling, Conceptual Design, Design Drawings, and Technical Specifications for the Crestridge Drive Culvert Replacement as shown in the Scope of Services. The proposed budget for this agreement with Anderson Engineering is not to exceed \$123,500.00 and will be paid from Storm Water Utility Funds. A total of \$525,000 has been appropriated for the design and construction of this project. The Standard Public Improvement Process, per Section 22-71 of the City Code of Ordinances, will be followed for this project.

# Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: The proposed agreement is not to exceed \$123,500.00.

Long-Term Impact: \$525,000 is the total amount appropriated for design and construction.

# Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

# Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Reliable Infrastructure, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

#### Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Infrastructure, Secondary Impact: Livable & Sustainable Communities,

Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable



# City of Columbia 701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Legislative History	
Date	Action
None	

# Suggested Council Action

Approve the resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute this agreement.